
Nodal Officers: DRT / DRAT (As on 26.09.2024) 
 

Based on the LD’s circular dated 26.09.2024, NMG and Retail Recovery Vertical have 

now nominated the following officers for the respective DRTs/DRATs. 
 

   

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the 

DRT / DRAT 

Name of the officer Present 

Location 

Contact No. & E-mail ID 

1 DRT, 

Ahmedabad  

Shri Nayan 

Thakorbhai Bhasoriya, 

AM, Retail Recovery  

CG Road,  

Ahmedabad  

9825111064 

nayan.bhasoriya@idbi.co.in 

2. DRT, 

Allahabad, 

DRAT 

Allahabad   

Shri Kuldeep Singh, 

Manager, Retail 

Recovery  

M.G. Marg,  

Allahabad 

9565514111 

singh.kuldeep@idbi.co.in 

3. DRT, 

Aurangabad 

Shri Amit Agnihotri, 

AGM, Retail 

Recovery.   

Aurangabad, 

Vidya Nagar  

8817361833 

amit.agnihotri@idbi.co.in 

4. DRT, 

Chandigarh  

Shri Vikram Singh 

Bisht, AGM, NMG 

Sector 17, 

Chandigarh 

9803451111 

vikram.bisht@idbi.co.in 

5. DRT-I, DRT-II 

& DRT-III, 

Chennai 

DRAT- 

Chennai 

Shri Mahesh 

Balasubramanian 

AGM, NMG. 

Saidapet, 

Chennai  

7738135093    

mahesh_b@idbi.co.in 

6. DRT, 

Coimbatore.  

Shri Sundar V,  

AGM, Retail 

Recovery. 

Coimbatore  9445456486  

v.sundar@idbi.co.in 

7. DRT, Cuttack. Shri Akhilesh Kumar 

Kushwaha,  

AGM, Retail 

Recovery. 

Cuttack 9993075299 

kushwaha.akhilesh@idbi.co.in 

8. DRT, Dehradun Shri Sachin Thapliyal, 

Manager, Retail 

Recovery.   

Nehru Colony, 

Dehradun 

8554938130 

sachin.thapliyal@idbi.co.in 

9. DRT- I , DRT- 

II , Ernakulam 

 

Shri Vineeth P, 

Manager, Retail 

Recovery.  

Kochi, 

Panampilly 

Nagar, Kerala  

7338910690  

vineeth.p@idbi.co.in 

10. DRT-I & DRT-

II, Hyderabad 

Shri Vijaya Bhaskar 

Reddy P. Manager, 

NMG. 

Chapel Rd - 

Hyderabad  

9880601136 

vijaya.reddy@idbi.co.in 

11. DRT, Jabalpur  Shri Praveen Kumar, 

Manager, Retail 

Recovery  

Jabalpur  9122909999 / 9122404444 

praveenk@idbi.co.in 

12. DRT, Jaipur  Shri Ankur Mathur, 

AGM, Retail Recovery  

Prithviraj Road,  

Jaipur  

7508313184 

ankur.mathur@idbi.co.in 

13. DRT- I, DRT-II 

& DRT-III, 

Kolkata 

DRAT, Kolkata 

Shri Bal Krishna 

Tripathi, Manager (L), 

NMG. 

S. Sarani, 

Kolkata  

033 6655 7742 

bal.tripathi@idbi.co.in 
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14. DRT, Lucknow Shri Garima Anand,  

AGM, Retail 

Recovery. 

Lucknow 8294192411 

garima.anand@idbi.co.in 

15. DRT, Madurai  Shri Koraganji 

Mohana Rao, 

Manager, Retail 

Recovery. 

Madurai  08912871999 

rao.koraganji@idbi.co.in 

16. DRT- I, DRT-II 

& DRT-III, 

Mumbai  

DRAT, 

Mumbai  

Shri Roop Singh, 

Manager, NMG 

Corporate 

Centre, Mumbai  

7568355540 

singh.roop@idbi.co.in 

17. DRT, Nagpur Shri Vipin Chiwande, 

AGM, Retail 

Recovery. 

RBG West II 

Zonal Office, 

Dharampeth, 

Nagpur  

9892978482 

vipin.chiwande@idbi.co.in 

18. DRT-I, DRT- II 

& DRT- III 

New Delhi  

DRAT, New 

Delhi  

Shri Arpit Goyal, 

AGM, NMG. 

Zonal Office, 

New Delhi 

9811194347  

arpit.goyal@idbi.co.in 

19. DRT, Patna Shri Anjeet Kumar, 

AGM, Retail 

Recovery. 

Patna 9798534502 

anjeet.kumar@idbi.co.in  

20. DRT, Ranchi  Shri Kunal Kumar 

Tirkey, Manager, 

Retail Recovery. 

Ranchi  9431369848  

kunal.tirkey@idbi.co.in  

21. DRT 

Visakhapatnam  

Shri Chintada Bhaskar 

Rao, Manager, Retail 

Recovery  

Visakhapatnam 9912834472 

chintada.rao@idbi.co.in 

 

The aforesaid nominated Nodal Officers are required to attend and monitor all the NMG and 

Retail Recovery cases pending before the respective DRTs / DRATs.  

 

*************************** 

 

 

mailto:garima.anand@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl02$lblLocation','')
mailto:rao.koraganji@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl11$lblLocation','')
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl11$lblLocation','')
mailto:singh.roop@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl02$lblLocation','')
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl02$lblLocation','')
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl02$lblLocation','')
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl02$lblLocation','')
mailto:vipin.chiwande@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl06$lblLocation','')
mailto:arpit.goyal@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl29$lblLocation','')
mailto:anjeet.kumar@idbi.co.in
javascript:__doPostBack('GrdViewShow$ctl04$lblLocation','')
mailto:kunal.tirkey@idbi.co.in
mailto:chintada.rao@idbi.co.in

